CH \$40.00 24626

ETAS ID: TM417519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. National Bank National Association		01/19/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern States Cooperatives	
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	Cooperative Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2462600	SS ONTARGET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Trademarks@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah A. Lockner

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue North
Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Assign ON TARGET
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Goebel
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Goebel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=UB Bank release SS ONTARGET - Southern States#page1.tif source=UB Bank release SS ONTARGET - Southern States#page2.tif source=UB Bank release SS ONTARGET - Southern States#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of January 19, 2017, is made by U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated, a Virginia agricultural cooperative corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2013 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2013, in its records at Reel 005089, Frame 0331;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademark listed on <u>Schedule I</u> of this Release (the "Trademark"), including, without limitation: (a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to, now or in the future, the Trademark; (b) all renewals of each of the items of Trademark; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under, or with respect to, any and all Trademark, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all of the Trademark; and (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement of any and all of the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

US.109072638.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Collateral Agent

By: /Very // Sxew

Name: MELODY S. SCOTT

Title: Assistant Vice President

Date: 1-19-17

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT
(Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated)

US.109072638.01

SCHEDULE I

Trademark

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SSONTARGET	2,462,600	6/19/2001

SCHEDULE I TO
RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT
(Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated)

US.109072638.01

RECORDED: 02/27/2017